
Boys 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Center Grove High School (A) 8:09.43 10

1) GARRETT, Ty SR 2) ELLIS, Jacob SR

3) MONTGOMERY, Kyle JR 4) FARMER, Levi SR

2 Indian Creek High School (A) 8:23.30 8

1) GREENWOOD, Noah  9 2) NEIBERT, Jackson JR

3) FLEETWOOD, Henry SO 4) NEIBERT, Luke SO

3 Greenwood Community High School (A) 8:26.52 6

1) LUHIGO, Stuart JR 2) CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam SO

3) SQUIER, Jake SO 4) GRIMES, Samuel JR

4 Whiteland Community High School (A) 8:28.11 4

1) NINO, Matthew JR 2) WATSON, William  9

3) CHRISTMAN, Makail SO 4) MERGL, Steven  9

5 Franklin Community High School (A) 9:07.15 3

1) JUDSON, Joseph  9 2) SCHMIDT, Brady SR

3) CLARKE, Liam SR 4) BOARDMAN, Kyle SR

6 Edinburgh High School (A) 11:17.21 2

1) LUIS-OROZCO, Irving SO 2) CAJELLAS, Brian SO

3) CHAVEZ, Anduan JR 4) CAMPBELL, Ethan JR

Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
39"
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Dallas SO Center Grove 14.95  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 DOYLE, Parker SR Center Grove 15.06  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Com 16.87  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SO Whiteland Co 17.25  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 CONNER, Brendan SR Indian Creek 17.89  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 HERNDON, Elijah JR Greenwood C 18.88  (NW) 2(1) 2

7 SHAFF, Kellen  9 Franklin Com 18.92  (NW) 1(6) 1

8 CARROLL, Josh SO Greenwood C 19.07  (NW) 2(2)

9 HUGHES, Dalton SR Whiteland Co 19.61  (NW) 1(7)

10 CALLEJAS, Enrique SR Edinburgh Hi 20.57  (NW) 2(3)

11 MONROE, Chase JR Greenwood C 21.90  (NW) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Dallas SO Center Grove 14.95

2 DOYLE, Parker SR Center Grove 15.06

3 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Com 16.87

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SO Whiteland Co 17.25

5 CONNER, Brendan SR Indian Creek 17.89

6 SHAFF, Kellen  9 Franklin Com 18.92

7 HUGHES, Dalton SR Whiteland Co 19.61

8 MONROE, Chase JR Greenwood C 21.90

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HERNDON, Elijah JR Greenwood C 18.88

Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 CARROLL, Josh SO Greenwood C 19.07

3 CALLEJAS, Enrique SR Edinburgh Hi 20.57

Boys 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, William SO Greenwood C 10.95  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Co 11.00  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 DICKEN, Brady SO Center Grove 11.04  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 COYLE, Micah SR Center Grove 11.19  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 BEVERLY, Dylan SR Franklin Com 11.61  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 BUTLER, Lance JR Indian Creek 11.68  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 DOBSON, Trey  9 Greenwood C 12.10  (NW) 2(1) 1

8 CARTER, Jeremiah SO Greenwood C 12.14  (NW) 1(7)

9 MINK, Malachi SO Indian Creek 12.16  (NW) 2(2)

10 FRAZIER, Jackson SO Franklin Com 12.29  (NW) 2(3)

11 BRYANT, Braylon SR Edinburgh Hi 12.67  (NW) 1(8)

SPANGLER, Elliott SR Whiteland Co DQ  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RILEY, William SO Greenwood C 10.95

2 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Co 11.00

3 DICKEN, Brady SO Center Grove 11.04

4 COYLE, Micah SR Center Grove 11.19

5 BEVERLY, Dylan SR Franklin Com 11.61

6 BUTLER, Lance JR Indian Creek 11.68

7 CARTER, Jeremiah SO Greenwood C 12.14

8 BRYANT, Braylon SR Edinburgh Hi 12.67

SPANGLER, Elliott SR Whiteland Co DQ

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOBSON, Trey  9 Greenwood C 12.10

2 MINK, Malachi SO Indian Creek 12.16

3 FRAZIER, Jackson SO Franklin Com 12.29

Boys 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MIMBELA, Parker SR Center Grove 4:26.88 10

2 MONTGOMERY, Kyle JR Center Grove 4:30.39 8

3 GRIMES, Samuel JR Greenwood C 4:33.53 6

4 SMITH, Ari SO Franklin Com 4:36.75 4

5 NINO, Matthew JR Whiteland Co 4:37.17 3

6 MURPHY, Ty SR Franklin Com 4:42.70 2

7 WATSON, William  9 Whiteland Co 4:44.41 1

8 FLEETWOOD, Henry SO Indian Creek 4:49.74

9 CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam SO Greenwood C 4:57.20

10 SEITZINGER, Casey  9 Indian Creek 5:04.45

11 COTTONGIM, Nathan JR Greenwood C 5:05.39
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Boys 1600 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
12 LUIS-OROZCO, Irving SO Edinburgh Hi 5:39.13

13 CAMPBELL, Ethan JR Edinburgh Hi 7:11.38

Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Whiteland Community High School (A) 42.93 10

1) WALLS, Benian JR 2) PARRISH, Scott SR

3) NYONTEH, Jamal SR 4) UNGER, Adrian SR

2 Center Grove High School (A) 43.10 8

1) DOYLE, Parker SR 2) DICKEN, Brady SO

3) JOHNSON, Dallas SO 4) COYLE, Micah SR

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 44.94 6

1) ELSNER, Ethan JR 2) SMITH, Elijah JR

3) JEFRY, Aidan JR 4) BEVERLY, Dylan SR

4 Greenwood Community High School (A) 45.92 4

1) BONSER, Jordan SR 2) CARTER, Jeremiah SO

3) LINVILLE, Anthony SR 4) RILEY, William SO

5 Indian Creek High School (A) 46.10 3

1) WOODRUM, Logan SR 2) BUTLER, Lance JR

3) MINK, Malachi SO 4) RAMEY, Jaxon  9

6 Greenwood Christian Academy (A) 47.05 2

1) ADAMS, Drew JR 2) MINA, Carmine JR

3) DOBSON, Trey  9 4) MCNICHOLS, Luke  9

7 Edinburgh High School (A) 48.66 1

1) CALLEJAS, Enrique SR 2) CAJELLAS, Brian SO

3) JENSEN, Blaze SR 4) BRYANT, Braylon SR

Boys 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Co 49.28 1(1) 10

2 GRELLER, Zach SR Center Grove 50.11 1(2) 8

3 HOLUBAR, Brevin SO Center Grove 50.55 1(3) 6

4 ODGERS, Brett JR Greenwood C 52.15 1(4) 4

5 SPANGLER, Elliott SR Whiteland Co 52.52 1(5) 3

6 DALTON, Grant  9 Indian Creek 53.15 1(6) 2

7 PAPPAS, Levi SO Indian Creek 54.59 1(7) 1

8 LINVILLE, Anthony SR Greenwood C 54.71 1(8)

9 HONEYCUTT, Xander JR Greenwood C 54.99 1(9)

9 JUDSON, Joseph  9 Franklin Com 54.99 2(1)

11 TOVES, Jesse SO Franklin Com 56.15 2(2)

12 CAJELLAS, Brian SO Edinburgh Hi 1:01.72 2(3)

13 CHAVEZ, Anduan JR Edinburgh Hi 1:12.34 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Co 49.28

Boys 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 GRELLER, Zach SR Center Grove 50.11

3 HOLUBAR, Brevin SO Center Grove 50.55

4 ODGERS, Brett JR Greenwood C 52.15

5 SPANGLER, Elliott SR Whiteland Co 52.52

6 DALTON, Grant  9 Indian Creek 53.15

7 PAPPAS, Levi SO Indian Creek 54.59

8 LINVILLE, Anthony SR Greenwood C 54.71

9 HONEYCUTT, Xander JR Greenwood C 54.99

Section 2 of 2

1 JUDSON, Joseph  9 Franklin Com 54.99

2 TOVES, Jesse SO Franklin Com 56.15

3 CAJELLAS, Brian SO Edinburgh Hi 1:01.72

4 CHAVEZ, Anduan JR Edinburgh Hi 1:12.34

Boys 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
36"
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DOYLE, Parker SR Center Grove 39.72 1(1) 10

2 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Com 40.51 1(2) 8

3 TAPAK, Ben SO Center Grove 41.66 1(3) 6

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SO Whiteland Co 43.11 1(4) 4

5 PRICE, C.J SR Greenwood C 43.13 1(5) 3

6 RICHARDS, Quentin JR Franklin Com 46.14 1(6) 2

7 COPE, Jackson SO Whiteland Co 47.14 2(1) 1

8 VOLZ, Trent JR Indian Creek 47.23 2(2)

9 PAPPAS, Levi SO Indian Creek 48.40 1(7)

10 MONROE, Chase JR Greenwood C 48.75 1(8)

11 HERNDON, Elijah JR Greenwood C 49.40 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DOYLE, Parker SR Center Grove 39.72

2 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Com 40.51

3 TAPAK, Ben SO Center Grove 41.66

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SO Whiteland Co 43.11

5 PRICE, C.J SR Greenwood C 43.13

6 RICHARDS, Quentin JR Franklin Com 46.14

7 PAPPAS, Levi SO Indian Creek 48.40

8 MONROE, Chase JR Greenwood C 48.75

Section 2 of 2

1 COPE, Jackson SO Whiteland Co 47.14

2 VOLZ, Trent JR Indian Creek 47.23

3 HERNDON, Elijah JR Greenwood C 49.40
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Boys 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GRIMES, Samuel JR Greenwood C 2:01.08 10

2 ROCKWELL, Gavin JR Center Grove 2:01.83 8

3 MURPHY, Ty SR Franklin Com 2:02.55 6

4 VRSHEK, Mason SO Center Grove 2:05.57 4

5 SMITH, Ari SO Franklin Com 2:05.90 3

6 SIEBE, Brandon  9 Whiteland Co 2:07.07 2

7 CHRISTMAN, Makail SO Whiteland Co 2:07.43 1

8 LUHIGO, Stuart JR Greenwood C 2:09.04

9 NEIBERT, Jackson JR Indian Creek 2:09.25

10 PIERCE, Carter JR Greenwood C 2:11.78

11 JACKSON, Nick SO Indian Creek 2:13.67

12 TABOR, Patrick SR Greenwood C 2:21.90

13 LUIS-OROZCO, Irving SO Edinburgh Hi 2:31.50

14 CHAVEZ, Anduan JR Edinburgh Hi 2:51.71

Boys 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Co 22.35  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 COYLE, Micah SR Center Grove 22.43  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 DICKEN, Brady SO Center Grove 22.53  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 RILEY, William SO Greenwood C 23.49  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Com 24.08  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 ODGERS, Brett JR Greenwood C 24.29  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 UNGER, Adrian SR Whiteland Co 24.38  (NW) 1(7) 1

8 BUTLER, Lance JR Indian Creek 24.54  (NW) 2(1)

9 BARNETT, Joshua JR Franklin Com 24.72  (NW) 1(8)

10 WOODRUM, Logan SR Indian Creek 25.28  (NW) 2(2)

11 BRYANT, Braylon SR Edinburgh Hi 25.46  (NW) 1(9)

12 ADAMS, Drew JR Greenwood C 25.62  (NW) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Co 22.35

2 COYLE, Micah SR Center Grove 22.43

3 DICKEN, Brady SO Center Grove 22.53

4 RILEY, William SO Greenwood C 23.49

5 SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Com 24.08

6 ODGERS, Brett JR Greenwood C 24.29

7 UNGER, Adrian SR Whiteland Co 24.38

8 BARNETT, Joshua JR Franklin Com 24.72

9 BRYANT, Braylon SR Edinburgh Hi 25.46

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUTLER, Lance JR Indian Creek 24.54

2 WOODRUM, Logan SR Indian Creek 25.28

3 ADAMS, Drew JR Greenwood C 25.62

Boys 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ROCKWELL, Jarret SR Center Grove 9:59.65 10

2 HENNESSY, Griffin SR Center Grove 10:07.03 8

3 TUNIS, Isiah  9 Franklin Com 10:10.96 6

4 ROSE, Jason SO Whiteland Co 10:23.15 4

5 EDENS, Nolan  9 Whiteland Co 10:24.36 3

6 GREENWOOD, Noah  9 Indian Creek 10:29.17 2

7 SQUIER, Jake SO Greenwood C 10:39.98 1

8 GRIES, John SR Greenwood C 10:40.01

9 TERRY, Blane SR Franklin Com 11:04.03

10 MCNICHOLS, Seth JR Greenwood C 11:38.03

NEIBERT, Luke SO Indian Creek DNF

LUIS-OROZCO, Irving SO Edinburgh Hi DNS

Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Center Grove High School (A) 3:26.18 10

1) COYLE, Micah SR 2) HOLUBAR, Brevin SO

3) DICKEN, Brady SO 4) GRELLER, Zach SR

2 Greenwood Community High School (A) 3:33.55 8

1) BONSER, Jordan SR 2) LINVILLE, Anthony SR

3) PRICE, C.J SR 4) ODGERS, Brett JR

3 Whiteland Community High School (A) 3:36.41 6

1) SPANGLER, Elliott SR 2) WRAY, Matthew JR

3) GRADY, Noah JR 4) OGEGA, Juan (Carlos) SO

4 Franklin Community High School (A) 3:39.43 4

1) SCHMIDT, Brady SR 2) JUDSON, Joseph  9

3) TOVES, Jesse SO 4) MURPHY, Ty SR

5 Indian Creek High School (A) 3:46.90 3

1) YOUNT, Caleb JR 2) PAPPAS, Levi SO

3) NEIBERT, Jackson JR 4) DALTON, Grant  9

6 Greenwood Christian Academy (A) 3:47.28 2

1) MINA, Carmine JR 2) MCNICHOLS, Luke  9

3) DOBSON, Trey  9 4) HONEYCUTT, Xander JR

7 Edinburgh High School (A) 3:57.29 1

1) CALLEJAS, Enrique SR 2) JENSEN, Blaze SR

3) CAJELLAS, Brian SO 4) BRYANT, Braylon SR

Boys Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HUGHES, Dalton SR Whiteland Co 52' 9" 10

2 MESSER, Garrett SR Center Grove 50' 53 /4 8

3 COOPER, Cameron SR Whiteland Co 46' 113 /4 6

4 LYON, John SR Center Grove 46' 01 /4 4

5 KRAMER, Alex SO Greenwood C44' 101 /2 3

6 CAMBRIDGE, Luke SR Franklin Com 43' 61 /2 2

7 HOUSTON, Coen SR Franklin Com 41' 91 /2 1
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Boys Shot Put (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 KEITHLEY, Kobe JR Greenwood C41' 51 /2

9 DILLARD, Carson SR Greenwood C37' 9"

10 PARSLEY, Chris SR Indian Creek 33' 101 /4

11 BRYANT, Eli SO Edinburgh Hi 31' 113 /4

12 STOUT, Owen  9 Indian Creek 30' 81 /2

Boys Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MESSER, Garrett SR Center Grove 155' 11" 10

2 HUGHES, Dalton SR Whiteland Co 133' 11" 8

3 JONES, Levi  9 Center Grove 131' 7" 6

4 CAMBRIDGE, Luke SR Franklin Com 131' 4" 4

5 COOPER, Cameron SR Whiteland Co 129' 0" 3

6 HOUSTON, Coen SR Franklin Com 126' 5" 2

7 DILLARD, Carson SR Greenwood C120' 10" 1

8 REYNOLDS, Blake SR Greenwood C119' 0"

9 STOUT, Owen  9 Indian Creek 112' 5"

10 PARSLEY, Chris SR Indian Creek 98' 8"

11 KEITHLEY, Kobe JR Greenwood C97' 8"

12 BRYANT, Eli SO Edinburgh Hi 79' 2"

Boys Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 YORK, Caden SO Center Grove 21' 21 /2  (NW) 10

2 WALLS, Benian JR Whiteland Co 20' 43 /4  (NW) 8

3 NYONTEH, Jamal SR Whiteland Co 19' 41 /2  (NW) 6

4 FREEMAN, Braxton  9 Indian Creek 19' 31 /2  (NW) 4

5 COROA, Gerson SR Indian Creek 19' 2"  (NW) 3

6 JENSEN, Blaze SR Edinburgh Hi 18' 91 /2  (NW) 2

7 ADAMS, Drew JR Greenwood C18' 73 /4  (NW) 1

8 MONROE, Chase JR Greenwood C18' 21 /4  (NW)

9 HERBERT, Mason SO Franklin Com 18' 11 /4  (NW)

10 FRANCIS, Aiden  9 Center Grove 17' 11"  (NW)

11 SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Com 17' 7"  (NW)

12 BRYANT, Eli SO Edinburgh Hi 16' 4"  (NW)

13 CARTER, Jeremiah SO Greenwood C16' 1"  (NW)

Boys High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 COFFEY, Peyton JR Center Grove 6' 4" 10

2 YORK, Caden SO Center Grove 6' 3" 8

3 PRICE, C.J SR Greenwood C6' 2" 6

4 FREEMAN, Braxton  9 Indian Creek 6' 0" 4

5 PIERCE, Carter JR Greenwood C6' 0" 3

6 BEVERLY, Dylan SR Franklin Com 5' 10" 2

7 CONNER, Brendan SR Indian Creek 5' 8" 1

8 JENSEN, Blaze SR Edinburgh Hi 5' 6"

Boys High Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 COPE, Jackson SO Whiteland Co 5' 6"

10 BRAVARD, Malakai  9 Franklin Com 5' 4"

10 HURT, Jeremiah SO Whiteland Co 5' 4"

HOCKERSMITH, Dalton JR Greenwood CNH

BRYANT, Eli SO Edinburgh Hi NH

Boys Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 PARRISH, Scott SR Whiteland Co 15' 0" 10

2 PHEIFER, Carter JR Center Grove 14' 0" 8

3 SOMMERS, Carson JR Franklin Com 13' 6" 6

4 LUTTMAN, Hayden SO Whiteland Co 11' 6" 4

5 PRYCE, Austin SO Center Grove 11' 0" 3

6 HAFEN, Brayden SO Greenwood C10' 6" 2

7 WILLIAMS, Dominik SO Greenwood C10' 0" 1

8 JOCHIM, Kegan  9 Franklin Com 9' 6"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Center Grove High School CGRV 215

2 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 130

3 Franklin Community High School FRKL 74

4 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 70

5 Indian Creek High School INCR 36

6 Greenwood Christian Academy GCA 12

7 Edinburgh High School EDIN 6
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Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Indian Creek High School (A) 9:31.93 10

1) FLEETWOOD, Abby SR 2) DOWTY, Libby  9

3) DOWTY, Phoebe JR 4) IARIA, Paige SR

2 Center Grove High School (A) 9:58.44 8

1) HODGES, Diana SO 2) MIMBELA, Hallie SO

3) VELETA, Andra  9 4) PHIPPS, Lara JR

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 10:25.94 6

1) BOTKIN, Ainsley SO 2) LACY, Kathleen SO

3) TISDALE, Amelia SR 4) LINDSAY, Hannah SO

4 Greenwood Community High School (A) 10:49.00 4

1) WALLISCHECK, Norah  9 2) LUSK, Hailey  9

3) ROLLINGS, Lily  9 4) CRUSE, Makena SO

Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
33"
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Com 14.94  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 15.40  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 TAPAK, Molly SR Center Grove 16.39  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 EMBERTON, Addison SO Whiteland Co 17.54  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 LESTER, Megan SR Whiteland Co 17.93  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 TAYLOR, Ella JR Indian Creek 18.07  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 SUITERS, Danielle JR Greenwood C 19.75  (NW) 2(1) 1

8 JASEK, Jessie SR Center Grove 20.08  (NW) 1(7)

9 GOBEL, Shyleigh SO Edinburgh Hi 23.69  (NW) 2(2)

10 BURTON, Jaycee  9 Edinburgh Hi 25.48  (NW) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Com 14.94

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 15.40

3 TAPAK, Molly SR Center Grove 16.39

4 EMBERTON, Addison SO Whiteland Co 17.54

5 LESTER, Megan SR Whiteland Co 17.93

6 TAYLOR, Ella JR Indian Creek 18.07

7 JASEK, Jessie SR Center Grove 20.08

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SUITERS, Danielle JR Greenwood C 19.75

2 GOBEL, Shyleigh SO Edinburgh Hi 23.69

3 BURTON, Jaycee  9 Edinburgh Hi 25.48

Girls 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HENSELMEIER, Kate SR Center Grove 12.47  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 BIDDINGS, Dee JR Center Grove 12.91  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 RODGERS, Sydney JR Whiteland Co 13.41  (NW) 1(3) 6

Girls 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 LENKEY, Ava SR Franklin Com 13.45  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Com 13.45  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 MARGISON, Molly JR Indian Creek 13.48  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 GOINS, Kiera  9 Greenwood C 13.74  (NW) 2(1) 1

8 STREEVAL, Kenna  9 Edinburgh Hi 13.83  (NW) 1(7)

9 HOMMELL, Lily SR Greenwood C 14.32  (NW) 2(2)

10 BURCHAM, Adelyn  9 Greenwood C 14.38  (NW) 2(3)

11 STEVENSON, Elnora  9 Whiteland Co 14.45  (NW) 1(8)

12 GAULT, Bre SO Indian Creek 14.50  (NW) 1(9)

13 GREATHOUSE, Chloe SR Edinburgh Hi 17.23  (NW) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HENSELMEIER, Kate SR Center Grove 12.47

2 BIDDINGS, Dee JR Center Grove 12.91

3 RODGERS, Sydney JR Whiteland Co 13.41

4 LENKEY, Ava SR Franklin Com 13.45

5 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Com 13.45

6 MARGISON, Molly JR Indian Creek 13.48

7 STREEVAL, Kenna  9 Edinburgh Hi 13.83

8 STEVENSON, Elnora  9 Whiteland Co 14.45

9 GAULT, Bre SO Indian Creek 14.50

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOINS, Kiera  9 Greenwood C 13.74

2 HOMMELL, Lily SR Greenwood C 14.32

3 BURCHAM, Adelyn  9 Greenwood C 14.38

4 GREATHOUSE, Chloe SR Edinburgh Hi 17.23

Girls 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JACKSON, Victoria JR Whiteland Co 5:11.55 10

2 KLEM, Lauren JR Franklin Com 5:15.32 8

3 ROLLINGS, Lily  9 Greenwood C 5:27.98 6

4 COHEN, Allison JR Center Grove 5:40.13 4

5 TISDALE, Amelia SR Franklin Com 5:50.97 3

6 LIVINGSTON, Gracie JR Center Grove 5:53.62 2

7 WINN, Hannah SR Greenwood C 6:03.62 1

8 WHITE, Alivia SO Indian Creek 6:05.75

9 FLAHERTY, Ramya SO Whiteland Co 6:08.74

10 ENNIS, Kara  9 Greenwood C 6:12.90

Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Whiteland Community High School (A) 50.07 10

1) RODGERS, Sydney JR 2) GILL, Emma JR

3) KRATOWICZ, Marissa SO 4) STEVENSON, Elnora  9
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Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Center Grove High School (A) 51.47 8

1) BIDDINGS, Dee JR 2) RILEY, Alana SO

3) LAUFFER, Ashley SR 4) JASEK, Jessie SR

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 53.41 6

1) SANDROCK, Morgan SR 2) FRAZIER, Samantha  9

3) STEWART, Hailey JR 4) MARTIN, Addison  9

4 Indian Creek High School (A) 54.38 4

1) MEREDITH, Gracee JR 2) GAULT, Bre SO

3) GOSMAN, Ania SO 4) MARGISON, Molly JR

5 Greenwood Community High School (A) 54.80 3

1) BURCHAM, Adelyn  9 2) HOMMELL, Lily SR

3) WILLHAM, Abigail JR 4) GUILFOY, Avery SO

6 Edinburgh High School (A) 1:01.79 2

1) CRAWHORN, Addison  9 2) BURTON, Jaycee  9

3) GOBEL, Shyleigh SO 4) STREEVAL, Kenna  9

Girls 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HENSELMEIER, Kate SR Center Grove 55.46 1(1) 10

2 CRUSE, Makena SO Greenwood C 59.82 1(2) 8

3 MIMBELA, Hallie SO Center Grove 1:01.81 1(3) 6

4 BOTKIN, Ainsley SO Franklin Com 1:02.79 1(4) 4

5 STEWART, Hanna  9 Franklin Com 1:02.89 1(5) 3

6 EDENS, Amelia SR Whiteland Co 1:04.02 1(6) 2

7 BEDEL, Lily SO Whiteland Co 1:04.69 1(7) 1

8 REES-TERHUNE, Alayna  9 Greenwood C 1:05.37 1(8)

9 CAMERON, Isabella JR Greenwood C 1:10.70 2(1)

10 GREATHOUSE, Chloe SR Edinburgh Hi 1:31.40 2(2)

11 VESTAL, Justice  9 Edinburgh Hi 1:34.02 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HENSELMEIER, Kate SR Center Grove 55.46

2 CRUSE, Makena SO Greenwood C 59.82

3 MIMBELA, Hallie SO Center Grove 1:01.81

4 BOTKIN, Ainsley SO Franklin Com 1:02.79

5 STEWART, Hanna  9 Franklin Com 1:02.89

6 EDENS, Amelia SR Whiteland Co 1:04.02

7 BEDEL, Lily SO Whiteland Co 1:04.69

8 REES-TERHUNE, Alayna  9 Greenwood C 1:05.37

Section 2 of 2

1 CAMERON, Isabella JR Greenwood C 1:10.70

2 GREATHOUSE, Chloe SR Edinburgh Hi 1:31.40

3 VESTAL, Justice  9 Edinburgh Hi 1:34.02

Girls 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
30"
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Com 46.08 10

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 48.53 8

3 TAPAK, Molly SR Center Grove 48.60 6

4 LESTER, Megan SR Whiteland Co 48.62 4

5 TAYLOR, Ella JR Indian Creek 50.39 3

6 HODGES, Diana SO Center Grove 50.84 2

7 SNEDEGAR, Kaydence  9 Whiteland Co 53.00 1

8 SUITERS, Danielle JR Greenwood C 55.32

Girls 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JACKSON, Victoria JR Whiteland Co 2:16.10 10

2 KLEM, Lauren JR Franklin Com 2:19.33 8

3 POGUE, Marissa SO Center Grove 2:20.79 6

4 LACY, Kathleen SO Franklin Com 2:25.96 4

5 CRUSE, Makena SO Greenwood C 2:35.11 3

6 COHEN, Allison JR Center Grove 2:35.83 2

7 SPRONG, Ella SO Indian Creek 2:39.20 1

8 LUSK, Hailey  9 Greenwood C 2:40.36

9 WOODS, Kayci  9 Whiteland Co 2:56.13

Girls 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HENSELMEIER, Kate SR Center Grove 25.43  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 BIDDINGS, Dee JR Center Grove 26.39  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 STEVENSON, Elnora  9 Whiteland Co 27.31  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SO Whiteland Co 28.09  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 MARGISON, Molly JR Indian Creek 28.37  (NW) 1(5) 3

6 SEVER, Adelynn  9 Franklin Com 29.05  (NW) 1(6) 2

7 GOINS, Kiera  9 Greenwood C 29.06  (NW) 1(7) 1

8 GOSMAN, Ania SO Indian Creek 29.67  (NW) 2(1)

9 STREEVAL, Kenna  9 Edinburgh Hi 29.86  (NW) 1(8)

10 WILLHAM, Abigail JR Greenwood C 30.51  (NW) 2(2)

11 BURCHAM, Adelyn  9 Greenwood C 31.06  (NW) 2(3)

FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Com DNS  (NW) 1

GOBEL, Shyleigh SO Edinburgh Hi DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HENSELMEIER, Kate SR Center Grove 25.43

2 BIDDINGS, Dee JR Center Grove 26.39

3 STEVENSON, Elnora  9 Whiteland Co 27.31

4 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SO Whiteland Co 28.09

5 MARGISON, Molly JR Indian Creek 28.37

6 SEVER, Adelynn  9 Franklin Com 29.05
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Girls 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 GOINS, Kiera  9 Greenwood C 29.06

8 STREEVAL, Kenna  9 Edinburgh Hi 29.86

FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Com DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOSMAN, Ania SO Indian Creek 29.67

2 WILLHAM, Abigail JR Greenwood C 30.51

3 BURCHAM, Adelyn  9 Greenwood C 31.06

GOBEL, Shyleigh SO Edinburgh Hi DNS

Girls 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DOWTY, Libby  9 Indian Creek 11:17.88 10

2 ROLLINGS, Lily  9 Greenwood C 11:46.48 8

3 WOODWARD, Sydney JR Franklin Com 12:03.51 6

4 ULERICK, Brooke SO Indian Creek 12:05.87 4

5 OTT, Ava  9 Franklin Com 12:08.78 3

6 FUENTES, Isabella SO Whiteland Co 12:31.93 2

7 MADDEN, Elizabeth JR Center Grove 12:40.12 1

8 MARKER, Ryann SO Greenwood C 12:47.71

9 VELETA, Andra  9 Center Grove 13:08.82

10 DUBB, Jasmine SR Whiteland Co 14:47.89

Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Center Grove High School (A) 4:05.97 10

1) PHIPPS, Lara JR 2) MIMBELA, Hallie SO

3) HENSELMEIER, Kate SR 4) POGUE, Marissa SO

2 Indian Creek High School (A) 4:11.34 8

1) TAYLOR, Ella JR 2) FLEETWOOD, Abby SR

3) DOWTY, Phoebe JR 4) IARIA, Paige SR

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 4:12.35 6

1) RUNYON, Aubrey SO 2) BOTKIN, Ainsley SO

3) COFFMAN, Brooke SR 4) KLEM, Lauren JR

4 Whiteland Community High School (A) 4:14.42 4

1) EDENS, Amelia SR 2) LESTER, Megan SR

3) EMBERTON, Addison SO 4) JACKSON, Victoria JR

5 Greenwood Community High School (A) 4:45.36 3

1) REES-TERHUNE, Alayna  9 2) GUILFOY, Avery SO

3) CRUSE, Makena SO 4) BURCHAM, Adelyn  9

Girls Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WINGLER, Shelby SR Center Grove 45' 01 /4 10

2 TAYLOR, Brooklyn SR Whiteland Co 38' 41 /4 8

3 BERTEL, Emma JR Franklin Com 38' 21 /2 6

4 VONDIELINGEN, Carly  9 Whiteland Co 36' 03 /4 4

5 GARDNER, Emma SO Greenwood C35' 101 /2 3

Girls Shot Put (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 BARILE, Luci  9 Center Grove 35' 91 /2 2

7 WEEKLEY, Memoree SR Indian Creek 33' 0" 1

8 FORD, Olivia SO Greenwood C32' 10"

9 KNIGHT, Haylie  9 Indian Creek 29' 41 /2

10 DESTRAMPE, Kyra SO Franklin Com 29' 01 /4

11 ELDRIDGE, Evelynn SR Greenwood C28' 4"

12 CRAWHORN, Addison  9 Edinburgh Hi 28' 0"

HOBBS, Alanna JR Edinburgh Hi NM

Girls Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WINGLER, Shelby SR Center Grove 139' 3" 10

2 GARDNER, Emma SO Greenwood C125' 5" 8

3 TAYLOR, Brooklyn SR Whiteland Co 115' 8" 6

4 BARILE, Luci  9 Center Grove 115' 1" 4

5 EMBERTON, Addison SO Whiteland Co 114' 3" 3

6 BERTEL, Emma JR Franklin Com 104' 11" 2

7 GARDNER, Mya  9 Greenwood C96' 0" 1

8 GARRISON, Alyson SR Franklin Com 87' 6"

9 WILLIAMS, Adriana  9 Indian Creek 84' 0"

10 WEEKLEY, Memoree SR Indian Creek 73' 3"

11 CRAWHORN, Addison  9 Edinburgh Hi 64' 10"

HOBBS, Alanna JR Edinburgh Hi NM

ELDRIDGE, Evelynn SR Greenwood CNM

Girls Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 STEVENSON, Elnora  9 Whiteland Co 17' 5"  (NW) 10

2 LUTTRELL, Amy JR Greenwood C16' 9"  (NW) 8

3 RILEY, Alana SO Center Grove 15' 91 /2  (NW) 6

4 MARGISON, Molly JR Indian Creek 15' 81 /2  (NW) 4

5 FRANKLIN, Brooklyn SR Whiteland Co 15' 8"  (NW) 3

6 STEWART, Hailey JR Franklin Com 15' 31 /4  (NW) 2

7 GOINS, Kiera  9 Greenwood C15' 01 /2  (NW) 1

8 HODGES, Diana SO Center Grove 14' 10"  (NW)

9 LENKEY, Ava SR Franklin Com 14' 0"  (NW)

10 WILLHAM, Abigail JR Greenwood C13' 10"  (NW)

11 GOBEL, Shyleigh SO Edinburgh Hi 9' 10"  (NW)

12 GREATHOUSE, Chloe SR Edinburgh Hi 8' 43 /4  (NW)

Girls High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SANDROCK, Morgan SR Franklin Com 5' 6" 10

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 5' 4" 8

3 VLCAN, Emerson SO Center Grove 5' 2" 5

3 MARLIN, Melia SR Whiteland Co 5' 2" 5

5 COOPRIDER, Ashley  9 Whiteland Co 5' 0" 3
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Girls High Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 TAYLOR, Ella JR Indian Creek 4' 10" 2

7 HOMMELL, Lily SR Greenwood C4' 6" 1

8 MCLAUGHLIN, Danielle SO Greenwood C4' 4"

9 MEREDITH, Gracee JR Indian Creek 4' 4"

CHAHAL, Suhk SO Center Grove NH

Girls Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LUTTRELL, Amy JR Greenwood C11' 6" 10

2 SMITH, Hannah SO Center Grove 10' 6" 8

3 WALKER, Khloie SO Center Grove 10' 6" 6

4 BOSTOCK, Maleah SO Whiteland Co 7' 6" 4

5 STEWART, Hanna  9 Franklin Com 7' 6" 3

STRATTON, Hannah JR Greenwood CNH

COOPRIDER, Ashley  9 Whiteland Co NH

MILEY, Savanna  9 Franklin Com NH

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Center Grove High School CGRV 158

2 Franklin Community High School FRKL 133

3 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 113

4 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 67

5 Indian Creek High School INCR 54

6 Greenwood Christian Academy GCA 4

7 Edinburgh High School EDIN 2
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